502268556 03/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abner David Jospeh	06/16/2008
Brian A. Heald	07/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.		
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46250		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13795227	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

Email: eashuster@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Shuster

Address Line 1: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, et al.

Address Line 2: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007404-001235

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth A. Shuster

Total Attachments: 3

source=7404-1235_Assignment#page1.tif source=7404-1235_Assignment#page2.tif source=7404-1235_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029997 FRAME: 0846

OF \$40.00 13/9522/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We Abner David Joseph of 3691 Gould Drive, Carmel, IN 46033 and Brian A. Heald of 14754 Clarinda Court, Fortville, IN 46040, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LIGHTED TEST STRIP

was filed on	July 22, 2008	, (hereinafter "Application"), and
WHE	EAS, Roche Diagnostic	s Operations, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located
at 9115 Hague	Road, Indianapolis, IN	46250, herein referred to "Assignee", desires to acquire
all of the entire	right, title, and interest i	n, to and under said invention disclosed, described and

and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor

claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to

and thereon.

for which U.S. Patent Application Number

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described, and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereon and divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof. Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

WP 24419 US 007404-000825

Executed this		_ day of	June	2008
	(day)	·	(month)	(year)
•			Abner David Joseph	Joseps
STATE OF IN)) SS:)	
	and title of off			Dirks, Notery Public)) personally appeared Abner
M	personally kn proved to me		satisfactory evidence	
me that	t he executed the nent the persor	he same in his	authorized capacity, a	nstrument and acknowledged to nd that by his signature on the the person acted, executed the
			WITNESS my hand	and official seal
			Signature of Notary Printed: Karla	
) f . C	*	•	Resident of	County RLA DIRKO
му Co	mmission Exp	o(5		HOTARY SEAL
				A STATE OF THE STA

WP 24419 US 007404-000825

Executed this	Λ	day of	July		rove
	(day)		(n	nonth)	(year)
			6? ()	21/10	
			Brian A. Fle	alti	
STATE OF <u>IND</u>	IANA))_SS:	·	
COUNTY OF	Meri	°~	_)		M - M - M - M - M - M - M - M - M - M -
On	را بدائر d title of of	<u>2ාංලි</u> (date ficer (e.g., "Ja), before me, ne Doe, Notary	Public")) personally	, Notary Public appeared Brian A.
-	_	nown to me on the basis o	of satisfactory e	vidence	
me that h	e executed at the perso	the same in hi	s authorized ca	within instrument and pacity, and that by his f which the person ac	signature on the
			WITNESS	my hand and official s	eal
		,	4	Van Dirk	·
			-	f Notary Public	
			Printed:	Karla Dirk	<u> </u>
			Resident of	Hamilton	County
My Com	mission Ex	pires:		WINDHAM BLA DIRKO	My.
Ma	417,2	lois		COMMISSION CO	
				NOTARY SEAL	***************************************
				USLIC, STATE	Million.

CPS.le 473820

RECORDED: 03/14/2013

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 029997 FRAME: 0849

WP 24419 US 007404-000825